## KING'S UNIVERSITY COLLEGE UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES FOR SUMMER 2021



**FEE DUE DATE: MAY 14, 2021** 

First Time Student Card Fee: \$32.00

First Time International Students Living in Canada UHIP Fee: \$240.00

western University · Canada		TOTAL FEE									
CANADIAN	,	All Sections		Tuition		UWO Remote Ancillary Fees		USC Remote Ancillary Fees		King's Remote Ancillary Fees	
1.0 credits	\$	1,310.56	\$	1,210.14	\$	51.32	\$	32.16	\$	16.94	
0.5 credits	\$	655.28	\$	605.07	\$	25.66	\$	16.08	\$	8.47	
INTERNATIONAL											
Year 1 1.0 credits	\$	7,342.02	\$	7,241.60	\$	51.32	\$	32.16	\$	16.94	
0.5 credits	\$	3,671.01	\$	3,620.80	\$	25.66	\$	16.08	\$	8.47	
Year 2 1.0 credits	\$	7,073.82	\$	6,973.40	\$	51.32	\$	32.16	\$	16.94	
0.5 credits	\$	3,536.91	\$	3,486.70	\$	25.66	\$	16.08	\$	8.47	
Year 3 1.0 credits	\$	6,815.42	\$	6,715.00	\$	51.32	\$	32.16	\$	16.94	
0.5 credits	\$	3,407.71	\$	3,357.50	\$	25.66	\$	16.08	\$	8.47	
Year 4 1.0 credits	\$	6,566.42	\$	6,466.00	\$	51.32	\$	32.16	\$	16.94	
0.5 credits	\$	3,283.21	\$	3,233.00	\$	25.66	\$	16.08	\$	8.47	
INTERNATIONAL BMOS											
Year 1 1.0 credits	\$	9,441.22	\$	,	\$	51.32	\$	32.16	\$	16.94	
0.5 credits	\$	4,720.61	\$	4,670.40	\$	25.66	\$	16.08	\$	8.47	
Year 2 1.0 credits	\$	9,095.22	\$	8,994.80	\$	51.32	\$	32.16	\$	16.94	
0.5 credits	\$	4,547.61	\$	4,497.40	\$	25.66	\$	16.08	\$	8.47	
Year 3 1.0 credits	\$	8,452.82	\$	8,352.40	\$	51.32	\$	32.16	\$	16.94	
0.5 credits	\$	4,226.41	\$	.,	\$	25.66	\$	16.08	\$	8.47	
Year 4 1.0 credits	\$	7,856.22	\$	7,755.80	\$	51.32	\$	32.16	\$	16.94	
0.5 credits	\$	3,928.11	\$	3,877.90	\$	25.66	\$	16.08	\$	8.47	

## Notes

- 1) Starting in early-May, students can access personalized invoices/statements online at <a href="https://www.kingscollege.net/sfsPortal">https://www.kingscollege.net/sfsPortal</a>. Invoices are available in an electronic format and are NOT mailed.
- 2) Statements contain all charges and payments; however do not include due dates. Please refer to fee schedules for due dates.
- 3) Payments can be made by cheque, bank draft, money order, online/telephone banking, debit card, credit card or electronic wire transfer. See the Payment Methods section of our website for more information.
- 4) Please pay all fees to "King's University College".
- 5) A breakdown of all Student Activity Fees can be found in the Fees Schedules section on our Money Matters page.
- 6) All students attending King's/Western for the first time are assessed a \$32.00 fee for a student card.
- 7) International students registering for the first time in summer are required to pay UHIP of \$240 for May-August if living in Canada
- 8) Withdrawal, Cancellation and Refund information can be found in the Refund/Withdrawal Section of the Money Matters Page on our website.
- 9) Students registered in courses after May 15, 2020 will have 10 days to make payment.
- 10) Late payment fees will be applied to all payments received after May 14, 2021; Late Fee \$91.50.
- 11) King's University College reserves the right to deregister students from their courses and residence for non-payment of fees and request pre-payment prior to future enrollment.
- 12) While every effort has been made to ensure that the above schedule is complete and accurate, King's University College reserved the right to make adjustments as required

## OSAP Students:

- OSAP Students may be deferred from the May 14th payment deadline provided they have completed the following:
- 1) Submitted an online OSAP application or supplemental form and all supporting documentation by April 1, 2021
- 2) Have no restrictions or holds on your OSAP file and are receiving an amount greater than \$0